TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name Formerly | | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|---|--|----------------|-----------------------|--|
| llFuiitsu Frontech North America Inc. I | FORMERLY Fujitsu Transaction Solutions, Inc. | 03/01/2010 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Apple Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1 Infinite Loop |
| City: | Cupertino |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 95014 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 76497338 | IPAD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)253-0186

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-974-2385

Email: laperle@apple.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas R. La Perle

Address Line 1: 1 Infinite Loop

Address Line 2: MS: 3TM

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Thomas R. La Perle |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| Signature: | /Thomas R. La Perle/ |
| Date: | 03/17/2010 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0447

900157304

Total Attachments: 2 source=Fujitsu Assignment#page1.tif source=Fujitsu Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0448

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Fujitsu Frontech North America Inc., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Fujitsu Transaction Solutions, Inc., and having its principal place of business at 25902 Towne Centre Dr., Foothill Ranch, CA 92610 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the mark IPAD; and

Whereas Apple Inc., a California corporation with offices at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire such mark, Assignor's application for U.S. registration of such mark, and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee, effective as of March 1, 2010, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the mark IPAD, (ii) U.S. trademark application Serial No. 76/497,338, (iii) any additional rights and registrations that Assignor may have or may claim in the IPAD mark in all jurisdictions throughout the world, including without limitation any common law rights, and (iv) the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

FUJITSU FRONTECH NORTH AMERICA INC.

Date: March 1, 2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0449

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California | | |
|--|--|---|
| County of Orange | | |
| 00 3/1/2010 haters on VI | ishihika Masuda Presid | ent and le |
| Date V A L C | Shinto Masuaa Pesa Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer | COC COTTAINS |
| personally appeared V/CCy A. Co | Name(s) of Signer(s) | |
| | | , |
| | who proved to me on the basis of satisfa- be the person(s) whose name(s)/is/are s within instrument and acknowledge he/she/they executed the same in his/he capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sig instrument the person(s), or the entity which the person(s) acted, executed the | subscribed to the d to me that stheir authorized gnature(s) on the upon behalf of |
| Commission # 178404 178404 | I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY of the State of California that the forego true and correct. | |
| nen men men men men men men men men men | WITNESS my hand and official seal. | |
| | - Viole 1 Pos | france. |
| Place Notary Seal Above | Signature Signature of Notary Publi | č G |
| Though the information below is not required by la | PTIONAL w. it may prove valuable to persons relying on the docul id reattachment of this form to another document. | ment |
| Description of Attached Document | | |
| Title or Type of Document: <u>Trademar</u> | K Assignment | |
| Document Date: <u>3/// 8676</u> | Number of Pages;/ | |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | | |
| Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) | | |
| Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: | ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact | |
| Signer Is Representing: | Signer is Representing: | |

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9360 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 24/02 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.hatlonalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 03/17/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0450